Elk Herd Unit
Jackson

Fall Creek

Afton

Hoback

Piney

Upper Green

Pinedale

Herd Unit Objective
11,000

4,400

2,400

1,100

2,400

2,500

1,900

2020 Pop Trend Count
10,734

4,408

2,379

1,520

2,005

2,701

2,107

Elk Feedground
PATROL CABIN*
FISH CREEK
NER**

SOUTH PARK
HORSE CREEK
CAMP CREEK
DOG CREEK

GREYS RIVER
FOREST PARK

DELL CREEK
MCNEEL

FRANZ

JEWETT

BENCH CORRAL
NORTH PINEY***
FINNEGAN

GREEN RIVER LAKES
BLACK BUTTE
SODA LAKE****

FALL CREEK*****
SCAB CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

*Patrol Cabin elk counted on Fish Creek feedground during 2020-2021 winter
**The NER does not have a WGF Commission quota. The Bison and Elk Management Plan calls for about 5,000 wintering elk on the NER

***North Piney elk typically move to Bench Corral by January annually
**%%2019-2020 classification data as elk were not fed on Soda Lake during 2020-2021 winter
**%%%2019-2020 classification data as elk were not fed on Fall Creek during 2020-2021 winter

Commission Quota
650
1000
5000

1000
1250
900
800

1000
750

400
600

450
650
250
400
400

675
500
800

700
500
600

2021 Classification Count
0
1,087
8,384

786
1,043
1,249

518

544
399

529
779

89
345
600
NA
439

698
918
960

710
745
515



