Elk Herd Unit	Herd Unit Objective	2020 Pop Trend Count	Elk Feedground	Commission Quota	2021 Classification Count
Jackson	11,000	10,734	PATROL CABIN*	650	0
			FISH CREEK	1000	1,087
			NER**	5000	8,384
Fall Creek	4,400	4,408	SOUTH PARK	1000	786
			HORSE CREEK	1250	1,043
			CAMP CREEK	900	1,249
			DOG CREEK	800	518
Afton	2,400	2,379	GREYS RIVER	1000	544
	2,100	- /	FOREST PARK	750	399
Hobook	1 100	1 520	DELL CREEK	400	529
Hoback	1,100	1,520	DELL CREEK	600	779
			MCNEEL	800	779
Piney	2,400	2,005	FRANZ	450	89
			JEWETT	650	345
			BENCH CORRAL	250	600
			NORTH PINEY***	400	NA
			FINNEGAN	400	439
Upper Green	2,500	2,701	GREEN RIVER LAKES	675	698
••	•	·	BLACK BUTTE	500	918
			SODA LAKE****	800	960
Pinedale	1 000	2,107	FALL CREEK****	700	710
riileuale	1,900	2,107	SCAB CREEK	500	710 745
			MUDDY CREEK	600	
			WIGDDY CREEK	DUU	515

^{*}Patrol Cabin elk counted on Fish Creek feedground during 2020-2021 winter

^{**}The NER does not have a WGF Commission quota. The Bison and Elk Management Plan calls for about 5,000 wintering elk on the NER

^{***}North Piney elk typically move to Bench Corral by January annually

^{****2019-2020} classification data as elk were not fed on Soda Lake during 2020-2021 winter

^{*****2019-2020} classification data as elk were not fed on Fall Creek during 2020-2021 winter